Certain Product covered in Article 25 paragraph (1) and

Article 26 paragraph (1) of the Law Number 10 of 1995

regarding Customs as already amended by the Law Number

17 of 2006;

Certain Product in terms of delivery goods and/or luggage at

the highest value amounting to FOB US$ 1,500.00 (one

thousand five hundred United States Dollar) per person by

using the aircraft;

Certain Product for the oil and gas, geothermal and other

mineral and energy sector upstream activities;

Certain Product imported by the Producer Importer (IP) as

capital goods and/or raw material relating to its industry;